1 12.09.16 en / 767
• According to IEC/EN 61 812-1• 8 time ranges from 0.05 s to 300 h selectable via rotational switch• With auxiliary supply• Voltage range AC/DC 12 ... 240 V for auxiliary supply
 and control input• Adjustment aid for quick setting of long time values• With input for interruption of timing• LED indicators for operation, contact position and time delay• 2 changeover contacts• With remote potentiometer facility as option• Wire connection: also 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled, or
 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4• As option with pluggable terminal blocks for easy exchange
 of devices
 - with screw terminals
 - or with cage clamp terminals• 22.5 mm width
0

MK 9962N.82/300/61:  Connection facility for a remote
      potentiometer 10 kΩ to adjust the time
Ordering example for variants
MK 9962N  .82 _ _ / _ _ _  /61  AC/DC 12 ... 240 V   0.05 s ... 300 h
         Time range
         Auxiliary voltage
         with UL-approval
         Variant,if required
         Type of terminals
         without indication:
          terminal blocks fixed,
          with screw terminals
         PC (plug in cage clamp):
          pluggable
          terminal blocks with
          cage clamp terminals
         PS (plug in screw):
          pluggable
          terminal blocks
          with screw terminals
         Contacts
         Type
MK 9962N.82/61   AC/DC 12 ... 240 V   0.05 ... 300 h
Article number: 0054105• Output: 2 changeover contacts• Auxiliary voltage U
H
: AC/DC 12 ... 240 V• Time ranges: 0.05 ... 300 h• Width: 22.5 mm
Technical DataTechnical Data
UL-Data
Standard Type
Variants
Dimensions
Width x heigth x depth
MK 9962N: 22.5 x 90 x 97 mm
MK 9962N PC: 22.5 x 111 x 97 mm
MK 9962N PS: 22.5 x 104 x 97 mm
4 12.09.16 en / 767
M8148
MK9962N
L(+)
N(-)
A1
A2
B1(+)
S
Control with parallel connected load
M8289
MK9962N
L(+)
N(-)
A1
A2
B1(+)
DC24V
AC/DC12...240V
e.g. PLC
semi-
conductor
output
Connection with 2 different control voltages
M5793
MK9962N
L(+)
AC/DC12...240V
N(-)
A1
A2
B1(+)S X2
X3
voltfree
control contact
(stop function)
AD 3: External potentiometer 10 kΩ
 Article number: 0028962